

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7972/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 1184/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MUNDRIKA DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for impleadment and exemption from paying Court fee and impleadment and exemption from paying Court fee and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.  
for M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shravan Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
St. of Bihar Mr. Anant Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month  
of  
February,2008.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master