

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7972/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in LPA No. 1184/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MUNDRIKA DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and exemption from paying Court fee and with prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priya Hingorani, Adv.
for M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Shravan Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.P.Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

List of book cited :

1. (2001) 3 SCC 314